
GENERAL MINERAL 
Date of Report: 02/06/28 
Laboratory 

&< PHYSICAL, & INORGANIC ANALYSIS (9/99) 
Sample 1D NO.3~-V 

Signature L~ / ~ 
ANALYTICAL LAB Direct .~~ 

E,mployed By: 
Date/Time Sample Date Analyses 

EDT 

Name: PRECISION ENVIRO-TECH 
Name of Sarnpler:CLIENT 
Date/Time Sample 
Collected:02/06/18/1045 Received @ Lab:02/06/19/1000 Completed:02/06/27 
__ ====~=============~_L============~=========~=~=_~==========================~=; 
System System 

Number: 5510016--~t'~ Natn~~ODD'FELLOWS SIERRA REC ASSOC 
Name or Number of Sample Source:WELL 05 
******************************************************************************** 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

User ID: AGE 
Date/Time of Sample: 102106118110451 

YY MM DD TTTT 

Station Number: 03N/17E-30POl M * 
Laboratory Code: 2213 * 

YY MM DD * 
Date An.:llysis completed: 102106127) * 

Submitted by:______________ Phone #: * 
******************************************************************************** 

MeL 1 REPORTING 1 
I 

\ Total 

* 
* 

45 
** 

Tot.al 

*** 

**** 

O.S 

UNITS ! 

mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 

Cations 

mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L+ 
mg/L+ 
mg/L 
mg/L 

Anions 

Std.Units+ 
umho/cm+ 

mg/L+ 
Units 

TON 
NTtJ 

mg/L+ 

CHEMICAL 

Total Hardness (as CaC03) (mg/L) 
Calcium (Ca) (mg/L) 
Magnesiu.m (Mg) (mg/L) 
Sodium (NA) (mg/L) 
Potassium (K) (mg/L) 

Meg/L Value: 2.70 

Total Alkalinity (AS CaC03) (mg/]~) 
Hydroxide (OR) (mg/L) 
Carbonate (C03) (mg/L) 
Bicarbonate (HC03) (mg/L) 
Sulfate (S04) (mg/L) 
Chloride (Cl) (mg/L) 
Nitrate (as N03) (mg/L) 
Fluoride ( F) Temp. Depend. (mg/L) 

~ 
Meq/L Value: 2.67 

PH (Laboratory) (Std. Units) 
Specific Conductance (E.C.) (umhos/cm) 
Total Filterable Residue@180C (TD~;) (mg/L) 
Apparent Color (Unfiltered) (Units) 
Odor Threshold at 60 C (TON) 
Lab Turbidity (NTU) 
MEAS (mg/L) 

1 ENTRY 1 ANALYSES I 
\ # \ RESULTS 

00900 
00916 
00927 
00929 
00937 

00410 
71830 
00445 
00440 
00945 
00940 
71850 
00951 

00403 
00095 
70300 
00081 
00086 
82079 
38260 

110 1 
291 

91 
111 

1. 5' 

1341 
NDI 
NDI 

163\ 
NDI 
ND[ 
ND\ 
NDI 

7.6\ 
2761 
174[ , 

1 

I 
NDI 

* 250-500 600 ** 0.6-1.7 *** 900-J.600-2200 **** 500-1000-1500 

545 E. Cleveland St. Suite A Stockton, CA 95204 Tel.: (209) 462-0892 Fax: (209) 462-7935 

DLRI 
\ 

.5 

2.0 
.1 
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MCL [REPORTINGI 
[ UNITS ! 

1000 
6 

50 
1000 

4 
5. 

50 
1000 

300 

SO 
2 

100 
50 

100 
2 

5000 

10000 
1000 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L+ 
ug/L+ 
ug/L 
ug/L+ 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L+ 
ug/L 
ug/L 

ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 

INORGANIC CHEMICALS 

CHEMICAL 

Aluminum (Al) (ug/L) 
Antimony (ug/L) 
Arsenic (As) (ug/L) 
Barium (Ba) (ug/L) 
Beryllium (ug/L) 
Cadmium (Cd) (ug/L) 
Chromium (Total Cr) (ug/L) 
Copper (eu) (ug/L) 
Iron (Fe) (ug/L) 
Lead (Pb) (ug/L) 
Manganese (Mn) (ug/L) 
Mercury (Hg) (ug/L) 
Nickel (ug/L) 
Selenium (Se) (ug/L) 
Silver (Ag) (ug/L) 
Thallium (ug/L) 
Zinc (Zn) (ug/L) 

ADDITIONAL ANALYSES 

Boron (ug/L) 
Nitrate + Nitrite as Nitrogen(N) 
Nitrite as Nitrogen(N) (ug/L) 
Vanadium (ug/L) 

(ug/L) 

3649-V 

1 ENTRY [ANALYSES [ DLR[ 
[ # [RESULTSI I 

01105 
01097 
01002 
01007 
01012 
01027 
01034 
01042 
01045 
01051 
01055 
71900 
01067 
01147 
01077 
01059 
010~2 

01020 
A-029 
00620 
01087 

[ 

I 
! 
! 
1 
[ 
1 

I 
[ 
[ 

I 
! 

I 
I 

ND[ 50.0 
NDI 6.0 
ND! 2.0 
NDIIOO.O 
NDI 1.0 
ND! 1.0 
NDI 10.0 
NDI 50.0 

1201 100 . 0 
ND) 5.0 

2001 20.0 
ND! 
ND[ 
NDI 
ND[ 
NDI 
ND[ 

1.0 
10.0 

5.0 
10.0 
1.0 

50.0 

100 
400 
400 

3.0 

+ Indicates Secondary Drinking Water Standards 

545 E. Cleveland S1. Suite A Stockton, CA 95204 Tel.; (209) 462-0892 Fax: (209) 462-7935 



GENERAL MINERAL & PHYSICAL & 
Date of Report: 02/07/05 
Laboratory 

INORGANIC ANALYSIS (9/99) 
Sample ID No.3649V 

Signature Lab 
Dil~ector: 

EDT 

Name: AQUALAB 
Name of Sampler:client 
Date/Time Sample 
Collected:02/06/18/1045 

~~-------------------Employed By: cJ.ient 
Date/Time Sample . Date Analyses 
Received @ Lab:02/06/1B/1230 Completed: 02/06118 

System System 
Name:OOD FELLOWS SIERRA REC ASSOC Number: 5510016 
Name or Number of Sample Source:WELL 05 
**************************************************,~***************************** 
* User ID: AGE Station Number: 03N/17E-30POl 1'1 * 
* Date/Time of Sample: 102106118110451 Laboratory Code: 1359 * 
* YY MM DO TTTT YY MM DO * 
* Date Analysis completed: 102106118 I * 
* Submitted by: Phone #: * 
******************************************************************************** 

MCL 1 REPORTING 1 CHEMICAL I ENTRY 1 ANALYSES I DLRI 
1 UNITS I I # J RESULTS I 1 

mg/L Total Hardness (as CaC03) (mg/L) 00900 
mg/L Calcium (Ca) (mg/L) 00916 
mg/L Magnesium (Mg) (mg/L) 00927 
mg/L Sodium (NA) (mg/J...) 00929 
mg/L Potassium (K) (mg/L) 00937 

Total Cations Meq/L Value: 

mg/L Total Alkalinity (AS CaC03) (mg/I,) 00410 
mg/L Hydroxide (OH) (mg/L) 71830 
mg/L Carbon.;lte (C03) (mg/L) 00445 
mg/L Bic.;Irbonate (HC03 ) (mg/L) 00440 

* mg/L+ Sulfate (804 ) (mg/L) 00945 .5 
* mg/t,+ Chloride (Cl) (mg/L) 00940 

45 mg/L Nitrate (as N03) (mg/L) 71850 2.0 
** mg/L Fluoride ( F) Temp. Depend. (mg/L) 00951 .1 

Total Anions Meq/L Value: 

Std.Units+ PH (J .. aboratory) (Std.Units) 00403 I I 
*** umho/cm+ Specific Conductance (E.C. ) (umhcs/cm) 00095 I 1 

**** mg/L+ Total Filterable Residue@180C (TDS) (mg/L) 70300 I 1 
UnJ.ts Apparent Color (Unfiltered) (Units) 00081 1< 31 

TON Odor Threshold at 60 C (TON) 00086 I 1. 0 1 
NTtJ Lab Turbidity (NTU) 82079 1 0.31 

0.5 mg/L+ MBAS (mg/I,) 38260 I 1 

* 250 500-600 ** 0.6 1.7 *** 900-1600-2200 **** 500-1000-1500 


